`~ -		
FOHM ≥ . 0- 1-31 92	1595	RE(
1-31 92	1177	
S&H 9/92	MKD 9.22.98	

10-06-1998

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
cuments or co	ppy thereof.		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra

100844766

1.	Name of conveying party:	PTO
	(1) Steve DONNELY	29/093987
2.	Name and address of receiving party:	60/(
	MAAX INC. 600 Cameron Sainte-Marie, Beauce Quebec, CANADA G6E 1B2	je:52
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
	Execution Date(s): August 24, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: August 24, 1998 (b) The title is: STANDING BATH *** OR ***	
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1329.1001/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
)/01 /3.9 98 ? FC :58 1	KHARCENIOS 1004006 D 12009 18867: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Act (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	count)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact copy is a true copy of the original document.	hed
<u>Jam</u>	es D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22,729 September 22	<u>, 1998</u>
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover shee	ετ:

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVE DONNELY, whose full post office address is 600, Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Beauce, Québec, Canada, G6E 1B2 (hereinafter "the assignor") declares that he is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America (the "U.S.") in and to an invention entitled STANDING BATH as fully set forth and described in a design patent application of the United States of America executed by him on July 20, 1995.

WHEREAS, MAAX INC., (hereinafter "said assignee"), having its principal place of business at 600, Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Beauce, Québec, Canada, G6E 1B2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said invention, and in and to said U.S. design patent application and in and to any Letters Patent that may issue therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell and assign to the said assignee, its successors and assigns all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, U.S. design patent application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the assignor's interest is concerned, to the said assignee, as assignee of his entire right, title and interest.

The assignor hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, any facts known to him respecting the invention, and at the expense of said assignee, successors, assigns or nominees, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said assignee, successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 24 day of 1998.

STEVE DONNELY

WITNESS

By: name:

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0969